LED/IGBT Driver
KC24H-xxxR3
Series
FEATURES
1. High efficiency up to 97%
2. Ultra wide input voltage range (6-36VDC)
3. Output current stability (±1%)
4. Drive current: 300/350/700/1000/1200mA

Capacitive
Load (µF)
Max.
Nominal
(Range)
Voltage
(VDC)
Current
(mA)
KC24H-300R3
24
(6-36)
3.3-33
300 93/97
1000
KC24H-350R3 350 93/96
KC24H-700R3 700 93/96
KC24H-1000R3 1000 94/96
KC24H-1200R3 1200 95/96
Input Specifications
Item Operating Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Voltage Limit <10 seconds 0 -- 38
VDC
Input-output Voltage Drop 2 3 --
Input Filter Capacitance filter
Hot Plug Unavailable
Output Specifications
Item Operating Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Output Power
KC24H-300R3, Io=300mA -- -- 9.9
W
KC24H-350R3, Io=350mA -- -- 11.6
KC24H-700R3, Io=700mA -- -- 23.1
KC24H-1000R3, Io=1000mA -- -- 33.0
KC24H-1200R3, Io=1200mA -- -- 39.6
Current Accuracy Vin=36V, 1-10 LEDs -- ±2 ±5
%Current Stability Vin=36V, 1-10 LEDs -- -- ±1
Temperature Coefficient
KC24H-300/350/700R3 -40℃ to +85℃ -- -- ±0.05
KC24H-1000/1200R3 -40℃ to +85℃ -- -- ±0.03
Ripple & Noise* Vin=36V, 1-10 LEDs
KC24H-300/350/700R3 -- 45 100
mVp-p
KC24H-1000/1200R3 -- 70 200
Internal power consumption Vin=24V, 5 LEDs -- -- 1.2 W
LED/IGBT Driver
KC24H-xxxR3
Series